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2024-2025 Tuition and Fees per Academic Semester
Educational Psychology Graduate Professional Programs

Resident Students
Mandatory Fees

1 1,005.20 311.10 69.86 1,386.16 23.12 82.69 57.36 2.00 31.51 18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 451.82 1,837.98
2 1,005.20 622.20 139.72 1,767.12 23.12 82.69 61.78 2.00 40.25 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 464.98 2,232.10
3 1,005.20 933.30 209.58 2,148.08 23.12 82.69 66.20 2.00 4899  18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 478.14 2,626.22
4 1,005.20 1,244.40 279.44 2,529.04 23.12 82.69 70.62 2.00 57.73 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 491.30 3,020.34
5 1,005.20 1,555.50 349.30 2,910.00 23.12 82.69 75.04 2.00 66.47  18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 504.46 3,414.46
6 1,005.20 1,866.60 419.16 3,290.96 23.12 82.69 79.46 2.00 75.21 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 517.62 3,808.58
7 1,005.20 2,177.70 489.02 3,671.92 23.12 82.69 83.88 2.00 83.95 18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 530.78 4,202.70
8 1,005.20 2,488.80 558.88 4,052.88 23.12 82.69 88.30 2.00 92.69 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 543.94 4,596.82
9 1,005.20 2,799.90 628.74 4,433.84 23.12 82.69 92.72 2.00 101.43  18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 557.10 4,990.94
10 1,005.20 3,111.00 698.60 4,814.80 23.12 82.69 97.14 2.00 110.17 = 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 570.26 5,385.06
11 1,005.20 3,422.10 768.46 5,195.76 23.12 82.69 101.56 2.00 118.91 18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 583.42 5,779.18
12 1,005.20 3,733.20 838.32 5,576.72 23.12 82.69 105.98 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 587.84 6,164.56
13 1,005.20 4,044.30 908.18 5,957.68 23.12 82.69 110.40 2.00 118.91 18.50 45.00 24.98  18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 592.26 6,549.94
14 1,005.20 4,355.40 978.04 6,338.64 23.12 82.69 114.82 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 596.68 6,935.32
15 1,005.20 4,666.50 1,047.90 6,719.60 23.12 82.69 119.24 2.00 11891 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 601.10 7,320.70
16 1,005.20 4,977.60 1,117.76 7,100.56 23.12 82.69 123.66 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 605.52 7,706.08
17 1,005.20 5,288.70 1,187.62 7,481.52 23.12 82.69 128.08 2.00 11891 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 609.94 8,091.46
18 1,005.20 5,599.80 1,257.48 7,862.48 23.12 82.69 132.50 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 614.36 8,476.84
19 1,005.20 5,910.90 1,327.34 8,243.44 23.12 82.69 136.92 2.00 11891 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 618.78 8,862.22
20 1,005.20 6,222.00 1,397.20 8,624.40 23.12 82.69 141.34 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 623.20 9,247.60
21 1,005.20 6,533.10 1,467.06 9,005.36 23.12 82.69 145.76 2.00 11891 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 627.62 9,632.98
22 1,005.20 6,844.20 1,536.92 9,386.32 23.12 82.69 150.18 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 632.04 10,018.36
23 1,005.20 7,155.30 1,606.78 9,767.28 23.12 82.69 154.60 2.00 11891 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 636.46 10,403.74
24 1,005.20 7,466.40 1,676.64 10,148.24 23.12 82.69 159.02 2.00 118.91 @ 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 640.88 10,789.12
25 1,005.20 7,777.50 1,746.50 10,529.20 23.12 82.69 163.44 2.00 11891 18.50 45.00 24.98 18.00 9.00 18.81 60.00 2.50 58.35 645.30 11,174.50
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Additional Charges and Explanations

Science Undergraduate Courses: All students, regardless of class standing, will be charged an additional $60.00 per credit hour for undergraduate courses (1000-5999 level courses) in the College of Science.

Business Undergraduate Upper-Division Courses: All students, regardless of class standing, will be charged an additional $278.70 per credit hour for upper- division courses (3000-5999 level courses) in the School of
Business.

Business Graduate Courses: All students, regardless of class standing, will be charged an additional $681.79 per credit hour for graduate courses (6000+ level courses) in the School of Business.

Nursing Undergraduate Courses: All students, regardless of class standing, will be charged an additional $106.35 per credit hour for undergraduate courses (1000-5999 level courses) in the College of Nursing including
Gerontology courses. All students taking courses in the RN-BS UOnline program will not be charged any additional differential fee.

Engineering Undergraduate Courses: All students, regardless of class standing, will be charged an additional $66.55 per credit hour for undergraduate courses (1000-5999 level courses) in the College of Engineering and
the Utah Division of Games.

Engineering Graduate Courses: All students, regardless of class standing, will be charged an additional $95.05 per credit hour for graduate courses (6000+ level courses) in the College of Engineering.

Special Course and Material Fees: Courses may require additional special course and material fees.

Matriculation Fee: All undergraduate students entering the University for the first time will be assessed a $125.00 matriculation fee. This fee pays towards the cost of the orientation and new student programs, credit
evaluation, graduation evaluation, and registration with the Career Services Center.

Mandatory Fees: The mandatory fees consist of ASUU Activity, Athletic, Building, Campus Connect, Computing, Fine Arts, Gardner Commons, Health, Mental health, Publication Council, Recreation, Student Life Center,
Sustainability, and Transportation. A full breakdown of this fee is available from budget.utah.edu/tuition-general-fees/

Other Important Information

Summer term tuition and fees: Both resident and nonresident students are assessed resident tuition and fees during the Summer term. This does not apply to Law, Dental, and any other graduate program that charges
non-resident rate during Summer terms.

Late Fee: All unpaid account balances after the tuition and housing due date will be charged a 20% late fee, not to exceed $75.00.
Online Tuition Payment: Students can pay tuition online using a credit card (Visa, MasterCard, Discover, or American Express) or an e-check via the Campus Information System.

Tuition Payment Plan: Students can enroll in either a 5-month or 4-month semester length payment plan.

Direct Deposit: An online application can be completed via the Campus Information System to receive your tuition account refunds electronically. Please find more details from bursar.utah.edu/payment-options/



